

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 2287, Pages 1 to 2, Section 161.670, Lines 15 to 19, by deleting all of the
2 said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "virtual program pupils[; and further provided that]. For the purpose of calculating average daily
5 attendance in full time virtual programs under this section, average daily attendance shall be defined
6 as the quotient or the sum of the quotients obtained by dividing the total number of hours attended
7 in a term by enrolled pupils between the ages of five and twenty-one by the actual number of hours
8 that the program was in session in that term, and the provisions of section 162.1250 shall not apply
9 to such funding calculation. Such students may complete their instructional activities, as defined in
10 subsection 4 of this section, during any hour of the day and during any day of the week. The hours
11 attended for each enrolled pupil shall be documented by the pupil's weekly progress in the
12 educational program according to a process determined by the virtual program and published
13 annually in the virtual program's enrollment handbook or policy. To the average daily attendance of
14 the following school term shall be added the full-time equivalent average daily attendance of
15 summer school students. In the case of a host school district"; and

16
17 Further amend said bill and section, Page 8, Lines 242 to 245, by deleting all of the said lines; and

18
19 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
20 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____